
POST COMMANDER MEETING ADJUTANT 

 

DISTRICT 1 2023/24 02/09/2024 
 

Post 27 Richmond Hill 

J E Lanier INC 

 

15985 SR-144, Richmond Hill, 

GA 31324 

Dan Awtrey 

awtreyalpost27@yahoo.com  

912-665-8210 

3rd Tuesday 

Meeting 7pm 

David James  

sfcdrj@aol.com 

Post 36 Savannah 

Chatham INC 

 

5509 Montgomery St 

Savannah, GA 31419 

Doug Andrews 

dandre07@gmail.com 

912-657-1515 

3rd Thursday 

Meeting 7pm 

Doug Andrews 

dandre07@gmail.com 

912-657-1515 

 

Post 60 Claxton 

Evans County 

 

Veterans Center  

Claxton, GA 

Cindy Thigpen 

cindythigpen57@gmail.com 

912-601-7782 

3rd Thursday 

Meeting 6pm 

 

Jon Deloach 

cjplace6@gmail.com 

912-481-0227 

Post 90 Statesboro 

Dexter Allen Inc 

 

100 Rucker Ln 

Statesboro, GA 30458 

Gary Martin 

tm2guy@gmail.com, 

608-518-1367 

3rd Thursday  

Dinner 6 pm  

Meeting 7 pm 

Bill Adams 

adj.post90@proton.me  

706-662-3314 

Post 95 Glennville 

Tattnall County Inc 

 

Veterans BLDG Hwy 23 

Glennville, GA 

Gary Yawn 

gyawn53@hotmail.com 

912-713-3142 

1st Thursday 

Meeting 7pm 

Norman Davisworth 

912-237-7222 

Post 103 Swainsboro 

Swainsboro Inc 

 

689 Kite Hwy  

Swainsboro, GA 

Donny McNeely 

emanuelvets@pineland.net  

912-562-3523 

1st Thursday 

Meeting 7pm 

Scotty Nasworthy 

emanuelvets@pineland.net 

478-455-3264 

Post 108 Metter 

Candler County Inc 

 

558 Leroy St  

Metter, GA 

John “Tommy” Garity 

jtgarity@hotmail.com  

912-541-1631  

2nd Thursday 

Meeting 630pm 

Tim Wood 

twood30439@gmail.com  

912-687-1250 

 

Post 116 Sylvania 

George Alexander Mincey Inc 

 

112 Community Dr 

Sylvania, GA 

Wayne Howard 

1950.mon.goose@gmail.com  

912-863-4626  

4th Tuesday 

Meeting 7pm 

 

Laura Howard 

la61howard@gmail.com,  

912-682-5991 
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POST COMMANDER MEETING ADJUTANT 

 

DISTRICT 1 2023/24 02/09/2024 
 

Post 135 Savannah 

Savannah Inc 

 

1108 Bull St  

Savannah, GA 

Greg Kindred 

gregorykindred14@gmail.com,  

912-604-8797 

1st Thursday 

Meeting 7pm 

Rich Noel 

stnick10@comcast.net 

912-224-0539  

Post 154 Tybee Island 

Tybee Island Inc 

 

10 Veterans Dr  

Tybee Island, GA 

Jerris Bryant 

jerris.bryant@yahoo.com 

912-665-7828  

2nd Monday  

Meeting 7pm 

Steven Mastrangelo 

154@tybeeislandamericanlegion.

org  

203-206-5752  

Post 164 Pembroke 

John Duggar Inc 

 

1018 Camelia Dr  

Pembroke, GA 

Marvin Miller 

mnmiller2007@gmail.com,  

912-202-8030 

3rd Tuesday 

Meeting 7pm 

 

Nani Miller 

mnmiller2007@gmail.com, 912-

202-8030 

Post 168 Hinesville 

Fred L Ginter 

 

1119W HWY 84 

Hinesville, GA 

William “Bill” Young 

william.young83@yahoo.com 

443-907-3738  

4th Tuesday 

Meeting 6:30PM 

Sharon Tison 

stison2016@gmail.com,  

912-432-0204 

 

Post 184 Thunderbolt  

George K Gannam Inc 

 

3003 Rowland Ave 

Thunderbolt, GA 

Michael DiTomasso 

mdito@yahoo.com,  

912-655-1180 

2nd Thursday  

Dinner 6pm  

Meeting 7pm 

Charles Black 

charlesblack1@comcast.net  

912-655-9924 

 

Post 209 Springfield  

Effingham Inc 

 

941 S Laurel St 

Springfield, GA 

Anthony Zimlich 

anthonyzimlich@gmail.com,  

334-507-4752 

2nd Thursday  

Dinner 6pm  

Meeting 7pm 

Jason Thomas 

j.thomas7823@gmail.com  

912-655-1834 

Post 321 Midway 

East Liberty County Inc 

 

13711 E Oglethorpe HWY 

Midway, GA  

John Lamb 

jslamb63@gmail.com, 

912-572-2630 

2nd Thursday 

Meeting 6PM 

Dennis Fitzgerald  

Abn.rangerfitz@gmail.com 

912-980-8204 

 

Post 322 Bloomingdale 

West Chatham Inc 

 

200 E Moore St  

Bloomingdale, GA 

Mark Slaughter 

slaughters149@yahoo.com, 

912-572-1852  

2nd Tuesday  

Meeting 7 PM 

John Findies 

FINDEIS.JOHN@comcast.net  

912-572-1852  

Post 500 Savannah 

William P Jordan Inc 

Savannah 

 

5509 Montgomery St 

Savannah, GA 

James Putney 

jamesputney@comcast.net, 

912-308-5997 

 

4th Monday 

Meeting 6pm 

 

Stacey Hall 

smhall109@gmail.com  

912-210-3435 
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